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Tariff Notice No. 1974/ 103-App/ications for Approval 

NoncE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Customs duty shown: 

Appn. 
No. 

18597 

18655 
18784 
18553 

18785 
18782 

18602} 
18654 
18652 
18603 

18604 
18555 

18803 

18324 
18594 
18783 

18783 

18783 

18592 
18780 

18552 

18590 

Tariff 
Item 

13.03.099 

27.10.909 
27 .14.201 
29.16.098 

29.16.098 
29.34.000 
29.36.000 

29.42.009 

32.09.003 
34.02.000 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 
34.03.003 
34.03.001 

34.03.001 

34.03.001 

38.19.299 
38.19.299 

39 .01.022 

39.01.022 

18713} 39.01.061 
18712 

18591 

18598 

18606 

18779 

18717 

18681 
18226 

18644 

18543 

18648 

18625 

18640 

18577 
18638 

18620 

18762 

18610 
16268 
18623 

18624 

39.02.012 

39.02.032 

39.02.032 

39.07.249 

39.07.398 

51.01.029 
59.17.019 

70.14.009 

73.13.229 

73 .15 .469 

84.10.009 

84.10.009 

84.10.009 
84.11.019 

84.16.009 

84.17 .129 

84.19.011 
84.22.007 
84. 59 .128 

84. 59 .128 

Goods 

Supercol Guar Gum, a natural polysaccharide extracted from guar 
beans in powder form, used as a stabilising agent in ice cream and 
other foodstuffs 

Defoamer 262, used in the manufacture of paper . . . . 
Petroleum bitumen . . . . . . . . . . 
Flexin, a synthetic mordant or fixing agent, specially developed for 

the manufacture of flexographic ink 
Food grade di malic acid . . . . 
Triphenyltin acetate . . . . 
Sulphonamides . . . . . . 

Ergotomine tartrate, a base drug used in pharmaceutical manu
facture 

Stahl Armstrong 10-011 aliphatic polyurethane . . . . 
Cationic wash and wax 29, used in the preparation of washing, 

waxing and car polishing formula 
Polymuls GMC-monoglyceride, used as an emulsifier in polyun-

saturated table margarine to produce a stable water in oil emulsion 
Terics of all grades . . . . . . . . . . 
Dytin B.M.C., a bearing lubricant used in aluminium rolling .. 
Rocol MX33 silicone based grease, used for lubricating mechanism 

at extremely low temperatures (minus 70°c) in aircraft, refrigera
tors, exposed cocks, valves and instruments in cold areas 

Rocol MX44 silicone based grease, used for lubricating mechanism 
operating under very high temperatures up to 210°c 

Rocol MX550 silicone based grease, used for lubricating turbine 
valve gear operating under very high temperatures 

Davison molecular sieves, all grades . . . . . . 
Foamtrol, silicone based emulsion, formulated to provide effective 

foam suppression of fluids aspirated by the usual methods of 
surgical suction 

Hysolad and tannia, used as synthetic mordants or fixing agents, 
specially developed for the manufacturing of flexographic inks 

Turpex NP non-ionic, a washfast softening agent used in the dyeing 
of cellulosic and other synthetic fibres 

Nylon 11, pressure tubing blue braid flexible, for service lines on 
pneumatic equipment, used to automate machinery, brake service 
lines on motor vehicles etc. 

Laroflex MP, a copolymer of vinyl chloride and vinyl isobutyl ether, 
used in the manufacture of coatings and paints 

Morton opacifier, used in the manufacture of liquid detergents and 
as a whitening agent in cosmetics and shampoos 

Teflon P.T.F.E. finishes, topcoats and primers, used over a wide 
field of surface coating applications 

Rings and slides, made from polycarbonate, used for attaching and 
controlling the length of shoulder straps on brassieres 

Plastic conveyor belting, used in conjunction with fish finger 
machines 

Cantrice yarns, used in the hosiery industry . . . . . . 
Canton flannel and blanketing of cotton or man-made fibres, for use 

on ironing or pressing machinery 
Glass reflectors in plastic, cloth or laminated P.V.C./cotton cloth, 

used in making reflectors 
Cold rolled sheet, used in the manufacture of baths, hand basins, 

lockers and refrigerator cabinets 
Alloy steel and high carbon steel, etc.: 

Wire: 
Of high carbon steel: 

Other kinds: 
Other 

Draffin electric diaphragm pressure pumps, used in commercial 
vessels such as fishing boats, tugs, barges, passenger vessels, etc. 

Jabsco Par self priming (D.C. motor) pump units, used for the 
installation in caravans and boats to supply a water pressure 
system 

Kobe high pressure rotojet and triplex pumps . . . . 
Coppus portable air blower/exhauster, used to ventilate tanks used 

in the manufacture of vaccines 
Econo-copier pattern duplicating machine, used in the clothing 

industry 
Asahi APR model AL200 drying and post hardening cabinet, used 

to dry and post harden the washed out relief plate 
Butter packing or wrapping machines. . . . . . . . 
Winches, hand operated . . . . . . . . . . 
Bodington triple roll ink grinding machine, used in the manufacture 

of printing inks 
Bodington 40 gal (181.81) change can mixer, used for the manufac

ture of printing inks 

Normal 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free• 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free• 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free• 

Free• 

Free 
Free* 
Free* 

Free• 

Rates of Duty 

B.P. 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Other 
Pref. 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

10.2 

10.8 
10.8 
10.8 

10.8 
10.8 
10.8 

10.8 

10.2 
10.8 

10.8 

10.8 
10. 8 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.8 
10.8 

10.8 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.8 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.3 
10.2 
10.2 

10.2 


