THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1974/103—Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs duty shown:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part
			Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	II Ref.
18597	13.03.099	Supercol Guar Gum, a natural polysaccharide extracted from guar beans in powder form, used as a stabilising agent in ice cream and other foodstuffs	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
18655	27.10.909	Defoamer 262, used in the manufacture of paper	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
18784 18553	27.14.201 29.16.098	Petroleum bitumen Flexin, a synthetic mordant or fixing agent, specially developed for the manufacture of flexographic ink	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.8
18785	29.16.098	Food grade dl malic acid	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
18782 18602 18654	29.34.000 29.36.000	Triphenyltin acetate	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.8
18652 J 18603	29.42.009	Ergotomine tartrate, a base drug used in pharmaceutical manufacture	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
18604 18555	32.09.003 34.02.000	Stahl Armstrong 10-011 aliphatic polyurethane Cationic wash and wax 29, used in the preparation of washing,	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.2 10.8
18803	34.02.000	waxing and car polishing formula Polymuls GMC-monoglyceride, used as an emulsifier in polyun- saturated table margarine to produce a stable water in oil emulsion	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
18324	34.02.000	Terics of all grades	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
18594	34.03.003	Dytin B.M.C., a bearing lubricant used in aluminium rolling	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
18783	34.03.001	Rocol MX33 silicone based grease, used for lubricating mechanism at extremely low temperatures (minus 70°C) in aircraft, refrigerators, exposed cocks, valves and instruments in cold areas	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
18783	34.03.001	Rocol MX44 silicone based grease, used for lubricating mechanism operating under very high temperatures up to 210°c	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
18783	34.03.001	Rocol MX550 silicone based grease, used for lubricating turbine valve gear operating under very high temperatures	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
18592 18780	38.19.299 38.19.299	Davison molecular sieves, all grades Foamtrol, silicone based emulsion, formulated to provide effective foam suppression of fluids aspirated by the usual methods of surgical suction	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.8
18552	39.01.022	Hysolad and tannia, used as synthetic mordants or fixing agents, specially developed for the manufacturing of flexographic inks	Free*	Free*		
18590	39.01.022	Turpex NP non-ionic, a washfast softening agent used in the dyeing of cellulosic and other synthetic fibres	Free*	Free*		
18713 \ 18712 }	39.01.061	Nylon 11, pressure tubing blue braid flexible, for service lines on pneumatic equipment, used to automate machinery, brake service lines on motor vehicles etc.	Free*	Free*		
18591	39.02.012	Laroflex MP, a copolymer of vinyl chloride and vinyl isobutyl ether, used in the manufacture of coatings and paints	Free*	Free*		• •
18598	39.02.032	Morton opacifier, used in the manufacture of liquid detergents and as a whitening agent in cosmetics and shampoos	Free*	Free*		• •
18606	39.02.032	Teflon P.T.F.E. finishes, topcoats and primers, used over a wide field of surface coating applications	Free*	Free*	E*	10.0
18779	39.07.249	Rings and slides, made from polycarbonate, used for attaching and controlling the length of shoulder straps on brassieres	Free	Free*	Free*	10.8
18717	39.07.398	Plastic conveyor belting, used in conjunction with fish finger machines	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
18681 18226	51.01.029 59.17.019	Cantrice yarns, used in the hosiery industry Canton flannel and blanketing of cotton or man-made fibres, for use	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.2 10.2
18644	70.14.009	on ironing or pressing machinery Glass reflectors in plastic, cloth or laminated P.V.C./cotton cloth, used in making reflectors	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
18543	73.13.229	Cold rolled sheet, used in the manufacture of baths, hand basins, lockers and refrigerator cabinets	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
18648	73.15.469	Alloy steel and high carbon steel, etc.: Wire:	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
		Of high carbon steel: Other kinds:				
18625	84.10.009	Other Draffin electric diaphragm pressure pumps, used in commercial	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
18640	84.10.009	vessels such as fishing boats, tugs, barges, passenger vessels, etc. Jabsco Par self priming (D.C. motor) pump units, used for the installation in caravans and boats to supply a water pressure	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
18577 18638	84.10.009 84.11.019	system Kobe high pressure rotojet and triplex pumps Coppus portable air blower/exhauster, used to ventilate tanks used	Free* Free*	Free*	Free* Free*	10.2 10.2
18620	84.16.009	in the manufacture of vaccines Econo-copier pattern duplicating machine, used in the clothing industry	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
18762	84.17.129	Asahi APR model AL200 drying and post hardening cabinet, used to dry and post harden the washed out relief plate	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
18610	84.19.011	Butter packing or wrapping machines	Free	Free	<u>.</u> .	10.3
16268 18623	84.22.007 84.59.128	Winches, hand operated	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.2 10.2
18624	84.59.128	Bodington 40 gal (181.8 l) change can mixer, used for the manufacture of printing inks	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2